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Allocation Recommendations






CG Based $51,400
Cult.
Series,
Fest/Sp.
FY 2016/17 Cultural Grants Allocation Recommendations
Events $117,400
Community $6,200
Funds
Available $175,000
ALLOCATED| $175,000
Balance $0
Board
Organization New Score Requested Recommended
App. Amount Amount
CORAL GABLES BASED
CGB1 |Actors' Playhouse 97.00 $15,000 $10,100
CGB2 |Coral Gables Cinemateque, Inc. 95.50 $15,000 $10,000
CGB3 |Fairchild Tropical Botanic Garden 95.00 $15,000 $9,900
CGB4 |GableStage 94.25 $15,000 $9,800
CGB6 |UM, Lowe Art Museum 90.00 $5,000 $3,100
CGB5 |Montgomery Botanical Center 81.50 $15,000 $8,500

$51,400




CG Based $51,400

Cult.

Series,

_ _ Fest/Sp.
FY 2016/17 Cultural Grants Allocation Recommendations  Events $117.400

Community $6,200

Funds

Available $175,000

ALLOCATED| $175,000

Balance $0

Organization New Score Requested Recol?r’]?ifnded
App. Amount Amount
CULTURAL SERIES, FESTIVALS, & SPECIAL EVENTS

CS23 |Seraphic Fire 95.50 $10,000 $6,600
CS11 |Friends of Miami-Dade Public Library 92.67 $10,000 $6,400
CS6 |Coral Gables Congregational Church / Community Arts Program 92.25 $10,000 $6,400
CS4 |Chopin Foundation 92.00 $10,000 $6,400
CS18 |Miami Chamber Music Society 88.25 $10,000 $6,100
CS17 |Miami Bach Society, Inc. 87.50 $10,000 $6,100
CS28 |UM - Festival Miami 86.75 $5,000 $3,000
CS19 |Miami Children's Chorus 86.00 $10,000 $6,000
CS3 |Center for the Advancement of Jewish Education / MJFF 85.75 $5,000 $3,000
CS8 |Florida Grand Opera 85.75 $10,000 $6,000
CS20 |Miami Dade College Foundation / MIFF 84.33 $10,000 $5,900
CS26 |The Miami Symphony Orchestra 84.00 $10,000 $5,800
CS10 |Friends of Chamber Music 83.25 $10,000 $5,800
CS27 |Murray Dranoff Foundation Inc., The 83.00 $10,000 $5,800
CS25 |The Dave & Mary Alper Jewish Community Center X | 82.25 $7,500 $4,300
CS12 GMCC / Greater Miami Symphonic Band 80.75 $10,000 $5,600
CS5 |Compositum Musicae Novae, Inc. x | 80.00 $7,500 $4,200
CS21 |Miami Youth for Chamber Music X | 78.50 $8,000 $4,300
CS14 |llluminArts, Inc. x | 78.25 $4,500 $2,400
CS9 |Florida Guitar Foundation X | 77.75 $10,000 $5,400
CS16 |Merrick Festival Inc. 77.50 $7,500 $4,000
CS24 |South Florida PBS 77.50 $5,000 $2,700
CS22 |Peter London Global Dance Company 77.33 $10,000 $5,200
CS13 |Greater Miami Youth Symphony of Dade County 74.50 $5,000 $0
CS2 |Bike Walk Coral Gables x | 71.33 $5,000 $0
CS1 |Artmonia Inc. x | 67.00 $5,400 $0
CS15 |Master Chorale of South FL X | 65.75 $10,000 $0
CS29 |Zunzun Arts & Education x | 58.00 $3,000 $0
CS7 |Culture and Community Association X | 54.50 $6,000 $0

$117,400
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CG Based $51,400
Cult.
Series,
_ _ Fest/Sp.
FY 2016/17 Cultural Grants Allocation Recommendations  Events $117.400
Community $6,200
Funds
Available $175,000
ALLOCATED| $175,000
Balance $0
Organization New Score Requested Recol?r’]?ifnded
App. Amount Amount
COMMUNITY
C1 Alhambra Music, Inc. X 82.67 $1,500 $1,500
Cc2 Cannonball Miami, Inc X 81.67 $5,000 $0
C8 UM, Dept. of Art & Art History X 81.25 $5,000 $2,500
C7 The Opera Atelier, Inc. X 79.50 $4,500 $2,200
C3 Cuban Cultural Heritage X | 71.33 $5,000 $0
C6 St. Patrick's Day Committee, Inc. 66.75 $5,000 $0
C5 Musicall, Inc. 66.00 $5,000 $0
C4 Florida Opera Prima, Inc. 61.00 $5,000 $0
| $6,200
Total of All Request $350,400

Minimal Score to receive funds

77
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Organization’s Project Summary,
Scoring, & Evaluation






FY2016-17 City of Coral Gables Cultural Grant - Summary

Grant Category

Organization Name

Program / Project

Organizations based in Coral Gables with operating budgets exceeding $500,000 (CGB)

CGB |Actors' Playhouse Productions, Inc.

CGB Coral Gables Cinemateque, Inc.

CGB Fairchild Tropical Botanic Garden

CGB GableStage, Inc.

CGB University of Miami, Lowe Art Museum

CGB Montgomery Botanical Center, Inc.

Cultural Series (CS)

CS Seraphic Fire, Inc.

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

General Operating Support

Seraphic Fire's Coral Gables Season 15
Concerts

(0]
=
2] [
4 c °
— (] =
@ > [
[ 1<) L s
5 S o i
] > D g
© ] L )
a Yy— Y— ==
£ S - 3
g o o 3
S E|E| ©
o Z p o
2016-2017 Season 16 2 160,000
2016-2017 Season 665 12 52,250
2016-2017 Season 120 0 170,000
2016-2017 Season 14 8 30,400
2016-2017 Season 29 11 3,000
2016-2017 Season 80 79 1,760
October 21, 2016
November 11, 2016
December 8th and 9th,
2016
January 20, 2017 9 0 2,350

February 17, 2017
March 10, 2017
April 13, 2017
May 12, 2017

Minimum Ticket Prices

$5

$12

$15

$8

$0

$40

Maximum Ticket Price

$64

$25

$25

$60

$13

$25

$65

Recently Awarded Coral
Gables Cultural Development Grant

Most

2015-2016

2015-2016

2015-2016

2015-2016

2009-2010

2015-2016

2015-2016

Previous Amount Received

$7,010

$6,650

$6,725

$6,475

$5,000

$6,050

$6,900

Grant Amount Request

$15,000

$15,000

$15,000

$15,000

$5,000

$15,000

$10,000

Grant Amount Recommendation

$10,100

$10,000

$9,900

$9,800

$3,100

$8,500

$6,600

Score

97.00

95.50

95.00

94.25

90.00

81.50

95.50

FY201617 Total Operating Budget
Organizational Expenses Revenues

$3,784,698

$1,087,382

$8,163,000

$1,222,000

$1,009,276

$1,817,730

$1,616,762




Grant Category

0O
n

CS

CS

(O]

(O]

Organization Name

Friends of the Miami Dade Public Library

Coral Gables Congregational Church (United
Church of Christ), Inc.

Chopin Foundation of the United States, Inc.

Miami Chamber Music Society

Miami Bach Society

Program / Project

Friends of Miami-Dade Public Library, Coral
Gables Library Cultural Series

Community Arts Program (CAP) 2017
Summer Concert Series

2016-2017 Chopin for All Free Concert Series

Mainly Mozart Festival

Miami Bach Society Season and Tropical
Baroque Music Festival XVIII

ProgramProject Dates

2016-2017 Cultural Art

Series

June 08, 2017
June 22, 2017
July 6, 2017
July 20, 2017
August 3, 2017
August 17, 2017

November 13, 2016
December 4, 2016
January 22, 2017
February 19, 2017
March 13, 2017
April 23, 2017

May 21, 2017

May 7, 2017

May 14, 2017
May 21, 2017
May 28, 2017
June 4, 2017

June 11, 2017
June 18, 2017

November 10, 2016
November 27, 2016
December 6, 2016
February 24, 2017
February 26,2017
May 03,2017

Number of Events

[¢)]
(&)

Number of Free Events

(3}
(¢}

Projected total attendance

©
o
S
S

2,700

3,150

820

2,000

Minimum Ticket Prices

&%
o

$25

$0

$10

$0

Maximum Ticket Price

&%
o

$50

$0

$20

$60

Recently Awarded Coral
Gables Cultural Development Grant

Most

2015-2016

2015-2016

2015-2016

2015-2016

2015-2016

Previous Amount Received

$

(o]

,525

$7,000

$6,650

$6,000

$6,550

Grant Amount Request

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

Grant Amount Recommendation

$

(o]

,400

$6,400

$6,400

$6,100

$6,100

Score

92.67

92.25

92.00

88.25

87.50

FY201617 Total Operating Budget
Organizational Expenses Revenues

$270,700

$412,611

$415,500

$128,000

$431,385




Grant Category

0O
n

0O
n

CS

CS

CS

CS

Organization Name

University of Miami, Festival Miami

Miami Children's Chorus, Inc.

Center for the Advancement of Jewish
Education, Inc.

Florida Grand Opera, Inc.

Miami Dade College Foundation

The Miami Symphony Orchestra Inc.

Program / Project

Festival Miami 2017

The Atrtistry of Youth

Miami Jewish Film Festival

Florida Grand Opera's Coral Gables
Community Outreach 2016-17

Miami Film Festival 2017

An Afternoon with MISO

ProgramProject Dates

January 19-February 11,
2017

December 11, 2016
May 21, 2017

January 16 - 25, 2017
Other TBD seasonal
programs

November 4, November
26, or December 2, 2016
January 20, 2017 or
January 21, 2017

March 4, 2017

April 1, 2017

February 5, 2017
February 15, 17, 22, or
25, 2017

May 21, 2017

March 03 - 12, 2017

January 14, 2017

Number of Events

N
o

13

28

Number of Free Events

o

Projected total attendance

10,000

1,200

1,800

700

3,640

500

Minimum Ticket Prices

$10

$10

$0

$0

$10

$10

Maximum Ticket Price

$95

$25

$13

$0

$125

$10

Recently Awarded Coral
Gables Cultural Development Grant

Most

2015-2016

2013-2014

2015-2016

2015-2016

2015-2016

2014-2015

Previous Amount Received

$6,800

$2,400

$3,500

$6,300

$6,300

$4,350

Grant Amount Request

$5,000

$10,000

$5,000

$10,000

$10,000

$10,000

Grant Amount Recommendation

$

w

,000

$6,000

$3,000

$6,000

$5,900

$5,800

Score

(o]
o
]
ol

86.00

85.75

85.75

84.33

84.00

FY201617 Total Operating Budget
Organizational Expenses Revenues

$385,000

$283,500

$3,009,992

$9,398,490

$2,051,000

$1,252,350




Grant Category

Organization Name

Friends of Chamber Music of Miami, Inc.

The Murray Dranoff Foundation, Inc.

The Dave and Mary Alper Jewish Community
Center, Inc.

Greater Miami Community Concert Band, Inc.

Compositum Musicae Novae, Inc.

Program / Project

2016-17 Chamber Music Season

Classical Classics for 2 Pianos

Coral Gables Based Alper JCC Jewish Book
Festival Events

2016-2017 Coral Gables Subscription
Concert Series

Compositum Musicae Novae Season IV

ProgramProject Dates

October 17, 2016
November 5, 2016
January 5, 2017
January 24, 2017
February 7, 2017
February 16, 2017
February 21, 2017
February 23, 2017
May 23, 2017

March 9, 2017

November 1, 2016
November 10, 2016
November 17, 2016

November 20, 2016
December 13, 2016
March 14, 2017
May 16, 2017

June 13, 2017

January 13, 2017
March 17, 2017
July 21, 2017
March 3, 2017

May 25, 26 & 27, 2017

August 15, 2017

Number of Free Events
Projected total attendance
Minimum Ticket Prices

Number of Events

Maximum Ticket Price

$35

$50

$75

$15

$0

Recently Awarded Coral
Gables Cultural Development Grant

Most

Previous Amount Received
Grant Amount Request

$6,500 $10,000

$6,200 $10,000

$7,500

$3,500 $10,000

$7,500

Grant Amount Recommendation

$5,800

$5,800

$4,300

$5,600

$4,200

Score

83.25

83.00

82.25

80.75

80.00

FY201617 Total Operating Budget
Organizational Expenses Revenues

$151,000

$528,500

$6,204,695

$63,526

$31,200




Grant Category

0O
n

(O]

(O]

(O]

(O]

CS

CS

Organization Name

MIAMI YOUTH FOR CHAMBER MUSIC, INC

IlluminArts, Inc.

Florida Guitar Foundation, INC

Merrick Festival Incorporated

South Florida PBS

Peter London Global Dance Company Inc.

Greater Miami Youth Symphony of Dade
County, Florida, Inc

Program / Project

MyCM Summer Chamber Music Festival 2017

IlluminArts at the Lowe Art Museum: The
Dandy Lion Roars: (Re) Articulating Black
Masculine Identity

Florida Guitar Foundation's 2016-2017
Concert Season

2016 Caroling Competition

Shorts on The Mile: A Film Festival for Gallery
Night

Contemporary Native Roots

Holiday Concert

ProgramProject Dates
Number of Events
Number of Free Events
Projected total attendance

August 6 - August 20,
2017 6 3 900
August 12 and 19, 2017

March 26, 2017 1 5 1,000

October 21, 2016.
November 19, 2016
December 10, 2016
March 17, 2017
March 18, 2017
March 18, 2017
March 17, 2017
March 18, 2017
April 7, 2017

April 29, 2017

10 5 1,600

November 30, 2016 -
December 6, 2016

31 31 20,000
March 3 or April 7 2017 1 1 500
February 28th, 2017

Gallery Night, TBA 3 2 500
Family Day, TBA

December 18, 2016 1 0 600

Minimum Ticket Prices

&%
ol

$10

$15

$0

$0

$20

$5

Maximum Ticket Price

$15

$20

$50

$0

$0

$25

$20

Recently Awarded Coral
Gables Cultural Development Grant

Most

<
>

N/A

N/A

2015-2016

2015-2016

2015-2016

2014-2015

Previous Amount Received

$4,450

$6,500

$5,900

$5,500

Grant Amount Request

$8,000

$4,500

$10,000

$7,500

$5,000

$10,000

$5,000

Grant Amount Recommendation

$4,300

$2,400

$5,400

$4,000

$2,700

$5,200

$0

Score

78.50

78.25

77.75

77.50

77.50

77.33

74.50

FY201617 Total Operating Budget
Organizational Expenses Revenues

$50,000

$40,000

$42,460

$43,350

$13,041,244

$270,000

$617,284
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¢ Organization Name Program / Project

CS Bike Walk Coral Gables Gables Cultural Bike Tours
CS Artmonia Inc. Artmonia Theater Performance Series

Master Chorale of South Florida Presents

CS Master Chorale of South Florida, Inc Bach's B-Minor Mass

CS Zunzun Arts & Education Inc. Melodies of the Farm

CS Culture and Community Association Inc Musical and Cultural Souvenirs of the World

Community, generally one day events that are free to the public (CS)

C |Alhambra Music, Inc. Baroque Gems

C | University of Miami, Dept. of Art & Art History '\Sﬂslfepﬁirﬁ; ?;;?J?el\?r?rcnglr(a? (I\S/I:t;jllézrranean
A Night in Paris with Chopin and Malibran:

C | The Opera Atelier, Inc. The Age of Bel Canto

C |Cuban Cultural Heritage

"Herencia" Magazine Launch Event

C | St. Patrick's Day Committee, Inc. St. Patrick's Day Festival

ProgramProject Dates

17 tours in 2017

July 20 and 21, 2017

August 25, 2017

November 19, 2017

April 2017
June 2017
September 2017

April 28, 2017
July 13, 2017

April 2, 2017

October 2016 -
September 2017.

January 17, 2017
January 21, 2017

October 27, 2016
January 26, 2017
May 25, 2017

March 11, 2017

Number of Events
Number of Free Events

=
~
o

Projected total attendance

[EnY
o
o

255

500

300

400

350

140

500

3,500

Minimum Ticket Prices

$35

$20

$15

$10

$20

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Maximum Ticket Price

$60

$25

$35

$10

$25

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

Recently Awarded Coral
Gables Cultural Development Grant

Most

<
>

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

N/A

2015-2016

Previous Amount Received

Grant Amount Request

$5,000

$5,400

$10,000

$3,000

$6,000

$1,500

$5,000

$4,500

$5,000

$5,000

Grant Amount Recommendation

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$1,500

$2,500

$2,200

$0

$0

Score

71.33

67.00

65.75

58.00

54.50

82.67

81.25

79.50

71.33

66.75

FY201617 Total Operating Budget
Organizational Expenses Revenues

$35,000

$16,500

$267,628

$19,900

$8,951

$62,850

$2,301,358

$8,000

$150,000

$33,380
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Program / Project

Organization Name

A1obBare) 1ueln

$0 66.00 $260,000

$5,000

N/A

$0 $0

Mary 19, 2017 300

Music for All (Workshop and Concert)

C Musicall, Inc.

$0, 61.00 $71,000

$5,000

N/A

$0 $0

250

May 7, 2017

A Concert Celebrating Europe Day

C | Florida Opera Prima, Inc.
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	APPLICATION DEADLINE: FRIDAY, OCTOBER 7, 2016 AT 5:00 P.M.
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